
Pos 

 

American Iron 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

American Iron Xtreme 

1 

2 

3 

 

PTD 

1 

 

PTE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

 

PTF 

1 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

21 

75 

90 

14 

1 

2 

0 

5 

179 

7 

98 

41 

523 

54 

34 

47 

58 

13 

174 

90 

77 

Name 

Ted Johnson 

Mark Adams 

Cody Burt 

Jeff Demetri 

James Pesek 

Wes McCullough 

Laddie Pesek Jr. 

Jeremy Butcher 

Justin Kaup 

Team Cohn 

John Pennington 

Steve Johnson 

Ross Luken 

Doug Low 

Mark Milligan 

Chris Kopitski 

Brett Westcott 

Alexander Wiley 

Chad Schuller 

Quinten Jordan 

Zach Adams 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

Am er ican I ron Xtr em e  

Am er ican I ron Xtr em e  

Am er ican I ron Xtr em e  

PTD 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTF 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

5 

4 

3 

3 

9 

6 

4 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

4 

4 

4 

4 

9 

8 

8 

Diff 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

16.783 

22.362 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

10:57.222 

7:36.654 

6:21.612 

6:52.720 

16:46.845 

11:20.557 

7:21.365 

16:39.348 

16:12.561 

16:29.344 

16:34.923 

14:10.140 

14:50.053 

12:17.522 

8:16.721 

8:52.242 

10:59.221 

9:06.456 

18:08.199 

16:28.420 

16:41.323 

Best Tm 

1:43.263 

1:41.982 

1:46.845 

1:44.374 

1:44.082 

1:44.347 

1:43.178 

1:59.399 

1:52.049 

1:53.274 

1:54.517 

1:50.004 

1:57.065 

1:49.971 

1:48.962 

1:45.394 

1:47.309 

2:00.324 

1:50.982 

1:55.145 

1:53.724 

Make 

chevy camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford  Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

ford mustang 

Porsche 944 

V o l k s w a g e n  C o r r a d o  

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Lexus IS300 

mazda miata 

N i s s a n  S e n t ra  S E -R  

VW GTI 

Mazda  Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member 

156054 

127967 

158867 

163564 

171017 

156262 

171015 

174962 

152738 

149859 

162066 

162515 

173219 

154092 

147055 

161543 

152707 

178111 

163629 

167491 

157436 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/8/2016 11:08:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Joe Mossie/Shawna Cassen 

Race Director - Brett Westcott 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Central Region 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

69.261 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.529 

Best Speed 

75.370 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 
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Pos 

4 

5 

 

Super Touring 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Super Touring 3 

1 

No. 

072 

7 

21 

83 

6 

23 

8 

Name 

Ryan Dexter 

Warren Dexter 

Mark Kirby 

Matthew Miller 

Ben Anderson 

Stephen Myers 

Karl Wilen 

Class 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 3 

Laps 

8 

4 

10 

9 

7 

4 

3 

Diff 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

Total Tm 

16:49.515 

8:53.619 

17:19.547 

16:24.808 

13:39.193 

7:40.471 

5:32.031 

Best Tm 

1:53.515 

1:48.839 

1:35.529 

1:40.518 

1:38.036 

1:38.457 

1:42.102 

Make 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Viper 

Dodge viper 

Elan NP01 

Panoz GTS 

Porsche 944 

Member 

172002 

146491 

121642 

132108 

149045 

130188 

152530 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - Joe Mossie/Shawna Cassen 

Race Director - Brett Westcott 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Central Region 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

69.261 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.529 

Best Speed 

75.370 

Best Lap by 

21 - Mark Kirby 

 

RPM 2016 

5. Thunder Race Group  

Sunday Thunder Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:17:10 

RPM 2.000 miles 

5/8/2016 09:15 AM 
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